
ORDER NO. CPD0404004P0 

 

 
Model No.   CF-72 Series 

 Please revise the original parts list in the Service Manual to conform to the change(s) shown herein. 

 If new part numbers are shown, be sure to use then ordering parts. 
 

Reason for change *The circled item indicates the reason. If no marking, see the Notes in the bottom column. 

1. Improve performance 

2. Change of material or dimension 

3. To meet approved specification 

4. Standardization 

5. Addition 

6. Deletion 

7. Correction 

8. Other 

1. When change item *1 or/and *2 on the below list, item *6 should be used new ones. 
2. When change item *3 or/and *4 on the below list, item *6 should be used new ones. 
3. Don’t use the removed screws of item *6 on the below list, because of quality.  
4. Item *5 and *7 on the below list should be changed simultaneously.  

Interchangeability Code **The circled item indicates the interchangeability. If no marking, see the Notes in the bottom column.
  

 Parts  Set Production  

A Original 
New  

Early 
Late 

Original or new parts may be used in early or late production set. 
Use original parts until exhausted, then stock new parts. 

B Original 
New  

Early 
Late 

Original parts may be used in early production sets only. New parts may be used in early or late 
production sets. Use original parts where possible, then stock new parts. 

C Original 
New  

Early 
Late 

New parts only may be used in early or late production sets. 
Stock new parts. 

D Original 
New  

Early 
Late 

Original parts may be used in early production sets only. New parts may be used in late production sets 
only. Stock both original and new parts. 

E Other    

  
Part Number 

Model No. Ref. No. Original Part No. New Part No. Notes(*’*) Part Name & Descriptions Q’TY
CF-72(Q3G/TCJ)xxxx 

CF-72TCxxxxx 

CF-72xCxxxxx 

 

CF-72x3xxxxx 

 

CF-72N3FxZxx 

 

CF-72xxxxxxx 

CF-72N3FxZxx 

 
 
 
CF-72TCJWZxM 
CF-72(V/X)xxWxxM 

CF-72(V/X)xxWxxx 
 

E23 

E46 

K80 

K81 

K80 

K81 

K126 

K231 

K231 

K960 

 
 
 

E4(M) 
 

E4(Z) -- 
E,G,F,S,T,P 

N3CABQD00001 

DFWV84A0209 

DFBH1157ZA   *1 

DFBH1158ZA   *2 

DFBH1159ZA   *3 

DFBH1160ZA   *4 

DFHR8374ZA   *5 

DFHE5086ZA 

DXSB26+6FNL  *6

--      *7 

(DVD-ROM & 
CD-R/RW Drive 
CF-VDR721) 
DFWV78A0149 
 

DFWV78A0150 
 

N3CABQD00009 

DFWV84A0214 

DFBH1157YA 

DFBH1158YA 

DFBH1159YA 

DFBH1160YA 

-- 

DXSB26+6FNL 

-- 

DFHR5885ZA 

 
 
 
DFWV78A0200 
 

DFWV78A0201 
 

8, A 

8, A 

1, C 

1, C 

1, C 

1, C 

6, B 

1, B 

-- 

5, B 

 
 
 

8, A 
 

8, A 
 

HDD, 30GB 

TOUCH SCREEN PANEL KIT 

HINGE-L (CF-72xCxxxxx) 

HINGE-R (CF-72xCxxxxx) 

HINGE-L (CF-72x3xxxxx) 

HINGE-R (CF-72x3xxxxx) 

DUMPER, SIDE, LCD 

SCREW 

SCREW 

DUMPER SIDE 2, LCD 

 
 
 
DRIVE, COMBO DRIVE 
 

DRIVE, COMBO DRIVE 
 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4→2

6 

6 

0→2

 
 
 

1 
 

1 
 

 
File this Parts Change Notice with your copy of the Service Manual. 
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