Parts Change Notice

Model No. CF-72 Series

Please revise the original parts list in the Service Manual to conform to the change(s) shown herein.

If new part numbers are shown, be sure to use then ordering parts.

Reason for change	*The circled item indicates the reason. If no marking, see the Notes in the bottom column.				
1. Improve performance	1. When change item *1 or/and *2 on the below list, item *6 should be used new ones.				
2. Change of material or dimension	 2. When change item *3 or/and *4 on the below list, item *6 should be used new ones. 3. Don't use the removed screws of item *6 on the below list, because of quality. 				
3. To meet approved specification	4. Item *5 and *7 on the below list should be changed simultaneously.				
4. Standardization					
5. Addition					
6. Deletion					
7. Correction					
8. Other					
Interchangeability Code	**The circled item indicates the interchangeability. If no marking, see the Notes in the bottom column.				
Parts Set Production	•				
A Original Early Late	Original or new parts may be used in early or late production set. Use original parts until exhausted, then stock new parts.				
B Original Early Late	Original parts may be used in early production sets only. New parts may be used in early or late production sets. Use original parts where possible, then stock new parts.				
C Original Early New Late	New parts only may be used in early or late production sets. Stock new parts.				
D Original —— Early New —— Late	Original parts may be used in early production sets only. New parts may be used in late production sets only. Stock both original and new parts.				
E Other					

Part Number Model No.	Ref. No.	Original Part No.	New Part No.	Notes(*'*)	Part Name & Descriptions	Q'TY
CF-72(Q3G/TCJ)xxxx	E23	N3CABQD00001	N3CABQD00009	8, A	HDD, 30GB	1
` ,				,	· ·	
CF-72TCxxxxx	E46	DFWV84A0209	DFWV84A0214	8, A	TOUCH SCREEN PANEL KIT	1
CF-72xCxxxxx	K80	DFBH1157ZA *1	DFBH1157YA	1, C	HINGE-L (CF-72xCxxxxx)	1
	K81	DFBH1158ZA *2	DFBH1158YA	1, C	HINGE-R (CF-72xCxxxxx)	1
CF-72x3xxxxx	K80	DFBH1159ZA *3	DFBH1159YA	1, C	HINGE-L (CF-72x3xxxxx)	1
	K81	DFBH1160ZA *4	DFBH1160YA	1, C	HINGE-R (CF-72x3xxxxx)	1
CF-72N3FxZxx	K126	DFHR8374ZA *5		6, B	DUMPER, SIDE, LCD	4→2
	K231	DFHE5086ZA	DXSB26+6FNL	1, B	SCREW	6
CF-72xxxxxxx	K231	DXSB26+6FNL *6			SCREW	6
CF-72N3FxZxx	K960	*7	DFHR5885ZA	5, B	DUMPER SIDE 2, LCD	0→2
		(DVD-ROM & CD-R/RW Drive CF-VDR721)				
CF-72TCJWZxM CF-72(V/X)xxWxxM	E4(M) 🛆	DFWV78A0149	DFWV78A0200	8, A	DRIVE, COMBO DRIVE	1
CF-72(V/X)xxWxxx	E4(Z) △ E,G,F,S,T,P	DFWV78A0150	DFWV78A0201	8, A	DRIVE, COMBO DRIVE	1

File this Parts Change Notice with your copy of the Service Manual.

